 WCR380N65T series
Will Semiconductor Ltd.                           1                          Nov, 2016 - Rev.1.1
WCR380N65T/WCR380N65TF/ WCR380N65TH
650V N-Channel Super Junction MOSFET
Description
The WCR380N65T series is new generation of high
voltage MOSFET family that is utilizing an advanced
charge balance mechanism for outstanding low

 100% avalanche tested
 100% Rg tested
Order Information
Device Package Marking Units/Tube Units/Real
WCR380N65T-3/T TO-220 WCR380N65TYYWW 50
WCR380N65TF-3/T TO-220F WCR380N65TFYYWW 50
WCR380N65TH-3/TR TO-263E-2 WCR380N65THYW  800
Note 1: WCR380N65T=Device code ; YY=Year ;WW=Week (A~z);
Note 2: WCR380N65TF=Device code ; YY=Year ;WW=Week (A~z);
Note 3: WCR380N65TH=Device code ; Y=Year ;W=Week (A~z);
Absolution Maximum Ratings TA=25
 o
C  unless otherwise noted
Parameter Symbol